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SEA Data Team Members 

Connecticut Department of Education 

● Ajit Gopalakrishnan  Bureau Chief, Data Collection, Research and Evaluation | 860-713-6888 | 

ajit.gopalakrishnan@ct.gov  

● Charles Martie  Bureau of Data Collection, Research and Evaluation | 860-713-6809 | 

charles.martie@ct.gov   

 Maine Department of Education 

● Rick Bergeron  EDFacts Coordinator | 207-624-6840 | Richard.bergeron@maine.gov  

● Charlotte Ellis Education Data Manager | 207-624-6696 | charlotte.ellis@maine.gov 

● Leah Piatt  Data Warehouse Manager | 207-624-6742 | margaret.l.piatt@maine.gov  

 

Massachusetts Department of Elementary and Secondary Education 

● Rob Curtin  Associate Commissioner of Data and Accountability | 781-338-3582 | 

rcurtin@doe.mass.edu  

● Craig Weller Data Reporting Analyst, Education Data Services | 781-338-6863 | 

cweller@doe.mass.edu  

 

New Hampshire Department of Education 

● Dina Rabuck Technical Specialist, Division of Education Statistics | 603-515-6891 | 

Dina.Rabuck@doe.nh.gov  

● Jan Fiderio  Program Specialist for Research and Studies, Division of Higher Education | 603-

271-2695 | janet.fiderio@doe.nh.gov   

● Sandie MacDonald  Administrator, Bureau of Instructional Support and Student Assessment | 

603-271-3453| Saundra.MacDonald@doe.nh.gov 

● Nathan Valence  Division of Education Statistics | nathan.valence@doe.nh.gov  

 

Rhode Island Department of Education 

● Ken Gu Data and Analysis | 401-222-8957 | ken.gu@ride.ri.gov   

● [TBD] Director Data Analysis and Research |  

● Margaret Votta Research Specialist, Data Analysis and Research | 401-222-8412 | 

margaret.votta@ride.ri.gov   

Vermont Agency of Education 

● [TBD] Education Statistician | 802-479-2201 |  

● Glenn Bailey  Education Analyst and Data Management Director | 802-828-2141 | 

glenn.bailey@vermont.gov   

● Heather Bouchey  Deputy Secretary of Education | 802-479-1166 | 

heather.bouchey@vermont.gov  
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Other Data Team Members 

 

Nellie Mae Education Foundation 

● Charlie Toulmin  Director of Policy | 781-348-4215 | ctoulmin@nmefoundation.org   

● Stephanie Lerner  Senior Associate for Strategic Learning and Evaluation System | 781-348-

4200 | slerner@nmefoundation.org  

● Eve Goldberg  Director of Research | 781-348-4266 | egoldberg@nmefoundation.org  

 

 

New England Board of Higher Education 

● Stafford Peat  Senior Consultant | 617-357-9620 | speat@nebhe.org  

  

Connecticut Higher Education 

● Jan Kiehne  Institutional Research Specialist, P20 WIN Program Manager, Office of Research & 

System Effectiveness, Connecticut State Colleges and Universities Education | 860-723-0236 | 

kiehnej@ct.edu  

 

Maine Higher Education 

● Amy Johnson  Assistant Director, Center for Education Policy, Applied Research and 

Evaluation, University of Southern Maine | 207-780-5297 | amyj@usm.maine.edu  

 

New Hampshire Higher Education 

● Beth Doiron  Director of DOE and College Access Programs, Community College System of 

New Hampshire | 603-230-3530 | bdoiron@ccsnh.edu  

● Heidi Hedegard | Research and Data Manager, University System of New Hampshire, Research 

and Planning | 603-862-0967 | heidi.hedegard@usnh.edu 

 

Rhode Island and NESSC Connecting Organization 

● Michael Grady  Deputy Director, Annenberg Institute for School Reform, Brown University | 401-

863-2975 | michael_grady@brown.edu   

 

NESSC Data Coordinator 

● Lisa Plimpton  Consultant, Plimpton Research | 207-239-0344 | lisa@plimptonresearch.com   

  

Great Schools Partnership 

● Duke Albanese  Senior Policy Advisor | 207-773-0505 | dalbanese@greatschoolspartnership.org  

● Hayley Didriksen  Director of Research and Evaluation | 207-773-0505 | 

hdidriksen@greatschoolspartnership.org  

● Mark Kostin  Associate Director | 207-318-3780 | mkostin@greatschoolspartnership.org  

● David Ruff  Executive Director | 207-773-0505 | druff@greatschoolspartnership.org   

  

National Student Clearinghouse Contacts 

● Sue Ledwell  Northeast Regional Director | 703-742-3256 | ledwell@studentclearinghouse.org  

● Afet Dundar  Director, Research Center |  | dundar@studentclearinghouse.org  
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